3
Scotchmate™ Reclosable Fasteners
SJ3526N and SJ3527N Family
Nylon Hook and Loop
Product Description 3M™ Scotchmate™ Reclosable Fasteners offer closure alternatives to zippers, screws, snaps,
hooks, bolts and more. They offer greater design flexibility, faster product assembly, smoother
and cleaner exterior surfaces and improved product performance in many applications. The hook
and loop fasteners consist of two strips of nylon fabric which engage to form a quick fastening

e) 3M™ Reclosable Fasteners can be fabricated in many custom shapes and sizes to fit your product design and manufacturing process. Some
standard shapes and sizes are listed below. For others not listed please contact your local 3M authorized converter or 3M representative for
additional options, configurations and ordering information.
Product Number Fabricated Forms
SJ3526N 5/8" x 5/8" individual cut pieces of black hook.
SJ3527N 5/8" x 5/8" individual cut pieces of black loop.
SJ3526N/27N 1" x 3" premated samples in black or white.
SJ3526N/27N 1" x 6" premated black hook and loop pieces.
3M™ Scotchmate™ Reclosable Fasteners
SJ3526N and SJ3527N Family
Nylon Hook and Loop
Mil Spec. MIL-F-21840: 3M™ Scotchmate™ Reclosable Fasteners SJ3526N and SJ3527N family of
products meet the physical requirements of Mil spec. MIL-F-21840, Type II and III, Class 1. Type II and III,
Class 5 requirements are met by engaging Scotchmate reclosable fastener SJ3527N, or any of our nylon
Scotchmate loop products, to any polyester Scotchmate hook product such as SJ3576 or SJ3586FR.
C.I.D. A-A-55126A: 3M is currently not certifying to this C.I.D. This C.I.D. has lower performance
requirements than MIL-F-21840 and also contains errors and omissions preventing reliable product
testing.
Certification/